



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13474 OF 2024

MOHAN NAGNATH SARAWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Vasant Digambarrao
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Wakale

...
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 10.12.2024

PER COURT:

The petitioner is aggrieved by the indecision in the disciplinary inquiry initiated against him and pending since 2019 and also aggrieved by the action of respondent No.2 in not consider him in promotion in view of the pending departmental inquiry.

2. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable on 21.01.2025. Learned AGP waives service for respondent No.1.
3. Hamdast is allowed.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)