



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13474 OF 2024

Mohan Nagnath Sarawade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

Shri Salunke Vasant Digambarrao, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Shri S.R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for Respondent/State

Shri V.S. Kande, Advocate h/f Shri A.S. Reddy, Advocate for
Respondent No.3

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. A.S. Reddy has taken instructions to
appear for respondent No. 3. Time granted to take appropriate
instructions, if any.

2. Stand over to 10.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)

ksk/