



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 13474 OF 2024

Mohan Nagnath Sarawade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V. D. Salunke

AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.B. Narwade

Advocate for Respondent 2 : Mr. V.P. Patil

A.S. Reddy Advocate For R. No. 3

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

Dated : November 13, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner placed on record the order dated 27.1.2025, thereby acquitting the petitioner in Departmental Inquiry and promoting him to the post of 'Executive Engineer'. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that said promotion ought to have been given from 4.7.2024 and petitioner therefore wants to amend the Petition.

2. Amendment to be carried out within a period of Two weeks from today. Production of the documents by the petitioner is allowed. After amendment is carried out and copy of the amended petition is given to the respondents, respondent no.2 may file affidavit-in-reply to the same on or

before 15.12.2025. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 22.12.2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...

AAA