



950-29.07.2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 13474 OF 2024

MOHAN NAGNATH SARAWADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

- ...
- Adv. Salunke Vasant Digambarrao for Petitioner
 - Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for State
 - Adv. V. P. Patil for Respondent No. 2
 - Adv. A. S. Reddy for Respondent No. 3
- ...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of respondent No. 2, stand over to
29.07.2026 for filing reply.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]